## 504502874 08/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4549578

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KUNIHIKO YAMAMURO	06/23/2017
KAZUYA SUGIMOTO	06/23/2017
OSAMU HATANO	06/23/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES PRINTING & PACKAGING MACHINERY, LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, ITOSAKIMINAMI 1-CHOME
City:	MIHARA-SHI, HIROSHIMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	729-0393

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15551034	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-684-1111

**Email:** bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4554-435	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin J. Hauptman/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=F-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504502874 REEL: 043287 FRAME: 0936

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable co	onsideration paid to the undersigned
	S PRINTING & PACKAGING MACHIN	IFRV LTD
	ra-shi, Hiroshima 729-0393 JAPAN	icitti, cib.
1 1, ROSERMINETT OF THE WITTER	a siii, Tiirosiiiitia 729-0393 3AF AIN	1900
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title an (Title of Invention)	n is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNO and interest to the invention entitled	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
SLOTTER DEVICE, SHEET	SLICING METHOD, AND CA	RTON FORMER
relating to International Patent Application PCT, executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or executed or ex	/JP2015/074954 and/or for which application for uted, was:	Letters Patent of the United States was
		•
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of application)	ation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial No /	Assignee's attorney is hereby of data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
substitute, reissue or reexamination application ba	the United States granted on said application and an sed thereon, for the full term or terms for which the sa reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").	y continuation, division, renewal, aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
	said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the exp	once of sold ASSIGNED to do all out-
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir including in the preparation and prosecution of sa reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in an	able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfo id application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate y litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise papers, including separate assignments and declaration	orcing protection for said invention, ant(s), in any interference, reissue,
B. W. T. L. C.		
	ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	•
1) Nunihiko Yamamuro (Signature) 2) Koguya Sysineto (Signature)	Kunihiko YAMAMURO	Jun. 23, 2017
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
<sub>2)</sub> Kogrya Szimto	Kazuya SUGIMOTO	Tun 22 2017
( Signature)	(Type Name)	Jun. 23, 2017 (Date)
3) Osami 1 fit mo	Osamu HATANO	Jun. 23. 2017
(Signature)	(Type Name)	Jun. 23, 2017 (Date)
4)		
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
( Signature)		
( signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6)(Signature)	(Type Name)	/D 4-1
( Dignature)	(Lype Name)	(Date)

1/1